Low Signal Relay   G6S 79
Low Signal Relay
G6S
Suface Mount DPDT Relay
• High dielectric withstand voltage of 2,000 VAC between coil
and contacts (standard type); 1,500 VAC between contacts
of different polarity.
• Meets FCC Part 68 and Telcordia 2.5 kV surge withstand.
• European version certified for EN60950/EN41003 Supple-
mentary Insulation at 250 V at Pollution Degree 2.
• Low power consumption of 140 mW (Non-latching)
• Available in through-hole and SMT terminals.
• Tape and reel or tube packaging.
• RoHS Compliant.
Ordering Information
■ Standard Version
.
* Certified for EN60950/EN41003 Supplementary Insulation at 250 V (pollution degree 2)
Model Number Legend
Terminal
Model
Contact form
Non-latching
Single coil latching Dual coil latchingStandard European Version*
Gull-wing DPDT G6S-2F G6S-2F-Y G6SU-2F G6SK-2F
Inside “L” G6S-2G G6S-2G-Y G6SU-2G G6SK-2G
PCB through-hole G6S-2 G6S-2-Y G6SU-2 G6SK-2
Rated coil voltage
Notes:  1.  When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
Example: G6S-2F DC12
   2.   When ordering tape packing (surface mount models), add  "-TR" to the model number.
         When ordering High-sensitivity dual coil latching models, add "-H” to the model number.
Example: G6S-2F-TR DC12
      "-TR" is not part of the relay model number.  Therefore, it is not marked on the relay case.
Tape packing
   3.   Dual coil latching models are available with a High-sensitivity coil. (140 mW; 200 mW for DC24)
Example: G6SK-2G-H-TR DC5